



**Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited**

**Regd. Office:** Flat No. 2, R D Shah Building, Shraddhanand Road, Opp. Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai 400086

**Corporate Office:** 6 & 7, Bhaveshwar Arcade, Near Shreyas Junction LBS Marg, Behind Saraswat Bank, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400086.

**CIN:** L85100MH1973PLC289209

**Date: November 13, 2024**

To,  
Corporate Relations Department  
**BSE Limited,**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

**Security Code: 540788**

**Security ID: ASPIRA**

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement on Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2024.**

**Reference: Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of newspaper advertisement of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results of the Company for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2024 published on November 13, 2024 in 'Business Standard' (English) and 'Pratahkal' (Marathi) respectively.

The above publication is also made available on the website of the company under investors corner <https://www.aspiradiagnostics.com/investor-relation/>

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,  
For **Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited**



**Krupali Shah**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl: a/a**

**INDIA'S FIRST  
FULLY INTEGRATED LAB**

☎ 0227197 5756, 022 2513 9090 🌐 [www.aspiradiagnostics.com](http://www.aspiradiagnostics.com)  
✉ [support@aspiradiagnostics.com](mailto:support@aspiradiagnostics.com) | [info@aspiradiagnostics.com](mailto:info@aspiradiagnostics.com)

**OCCL LIMITED**  
 CIN : U24302GJ2022PLC131360  
 (Regd. Office : Plot No 30-33, Survey No.77, Nishant Park, Nana Kapaya, Mundra , Kachchh-370421, Gujarat )  
 Email: investorfeedback@occlindia.com; Web: www.occlindia.com

**Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30' 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakh, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		September 30' 2024	June 30' 2024	September 30' 2023	September 30' 2024	September 30' 2023	March 31' 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	10,306.31	-	-	10,306.31	-	-
2	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	1,011.13	(2.21)	(0.52)	1,008.92	(1.39)	(7.33)
3	Net Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	750.87	(4.12)	(0.38)	746.75	(1.03)	(5.99)
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period and Other Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period) after tax	750.87	(4.12)	(0.38)	746.75	(1.03)	(5.99)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (previous period/year Face value of Rs.10/-each)	999.01	1.00	1.00	999.01	1.00	1.00
6	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	(8.36)
7	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (previous period/year Face value of Rs.10/-each) : Basic & Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.50	(41.23)	(3.85)	1.49	(10.31)	(59.87)

**Notes :**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 12' 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30' 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.bseindia.com/](http://www.bseindia.com/) [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website [www.occlindia.com](http://www.occlindia.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 (Arvind Goenka)  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN-00135653

Place : Noida  
 Date : November 12' 2024

**GPT GROUP**  
**GPT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106  
 CIN - L20103WB1980PLC032872, Website - [www.gptinfra.in](http://www.gptinfra.in)  
 Email: [gil.cosec@gptgroup.co.in](mailto:gil.cosec@gptgroup.co.in), Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024**  
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
1 Total Revenue from operations	28,752.25	52,925.08	23,362.50
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	2,131.01	4,270.82	1,963.15
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,763.00	3,441.72	1,351.22
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the year	1,454.48	3,031.92	1,325.62
5 Equity Share Capital of face value of ₹ 10/- each	12,636.46	12,636.46	5,817.20
6 Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	24,447.39
7 Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each ) (Not annualised)* - Basic and Diluted	1.47*	2.91*	1.16*

1 Additional information on standalone financial results are as follows : (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year to date ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
(a) Total Revenue from operations	28,071.53	51,693.98	22,166.36
(b) Profit before taxes from ordinary activities	2,916.08	5,216.07	1,522.83
(c) Profit after taxes from ordinary activities	2,166.03	3,919.76	1,139.03
(d) Total Comprehensive Income for the year	2,166.03	3,919.76	1,139.03

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website [www.gptinfra.in](http://www.gptinfra.in).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 D. P. Tantia  
 Chairman  
 DIN - 00001341

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : Nov 12, 2024

Opinion,  
 Insight Out

**ASPIRA PATHLAB & DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED**  
 CIN : - L85100MH1973PLC289209  
 Reg. Office: Flat No.2, R.D. Shah Building, Shradhanand Road, Opp. Railway Station, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai -400086  
 Corporate Off: 6 & 7, Bhaveshwar Arcade, Near Shreyas Junction LBS Marg, Behind Saraswat Bank, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-40008  
 Email ID: [info@aspiradiagnostics.com](mailto:info@aspiradiagnostics.com), Website: [www.aspiradiagnostics.com](http://www.aspiradiagnostics.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024**  
 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.9.2024	30.6.2024	30.9.2023	30.9.2024	30.9.2023	31.3.2024	30.9.2024	30.6.2024	30.9.2023	30.9.2024	30.9.2023	31.3.2024
1.	Total income from operations	617.76	463.73	332.15	1081.49	592.53	1320.49	617.76	463.73	-	1081.49	-	1320.49
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	99.03	(1.67)	(71.09)	97.36	(142.68)	(267.22)	99.03	(1.67)	-	97.36	-	(267.22)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.03	(1.67)	(71.09)	97.36	(142.68)	(267.22)	98.98	(1.67)	-	103.69	-	(267.22)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.03	(1.67)	(71.09)	97.36	(142.68)	(267.22)	98.98	4.71	-	103.69	-	(267.22)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	99.03	(1.67)	(71.09)	97.36	(142.68)	(260.71)	98.98	4.71	-	103.69	-	(260.71)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	1029.30	-	1029.30	-	1029.30
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic: Diluted:	0.96	(0.02)	(0.69)	0.95	(1.39)	(2.60)	0.96	0.05	-	1.01	-	(2.60)
		0.96	(0.02)	(0.69)	0.95	(1.39)	(2.60)	0.96	0.05	-	1.01	-	(2.60)

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half Year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half Year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the website of the BSE Limited and also on the Company's website- [www.aspiradiagnostics.com](http://www.aspiradiagnostics.com).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 For Aspira Pathlab & Diagnostics Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nikunj Mange  
 Executive Director  
 DIN: 08489442

Place:- Mumbai  
 Date:- November 12, 2024.

**ORIENTAL CARBON AND CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
 CIN : L24297GJ1978PLC133845  
 Regd. Office : Plot No 30-33, Survey No. 77, Nishant Park, Nana Kapaya, Mundra, Kachchh-370415, Gujarat  
 Email: [investors@agventures.co.in](mailto:investors@agventures.co.in) ; Web: [www.agventuresltd.com](http://www.agventuresltd.com)

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30' 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	<b>Continuing operations</b>												
1	Revenue from Operations	388.57	247.92	370.83	636.49	692.19	1,447.13	3,211.13	1,868.30	2,005.15	5,079.43	3,936.87	8,116.91
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	200.25	6.86	202.69	207.11	332.10	730.54	470.24	113.90	399.63	584.14	799.61	1,631.46
3	Exceptional Items- Profit/(Loss)	-	(37,494.57)	-	(37,494.57)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	200.25	(37,487.71)	202.69	(37,287.46)	332.10	730.54	470.24	113.90	399.63	584.14	799.61	1,631.46
5	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (Continuing operations)</b>	<b>(39.70)</b>	<b>(37,525.48)</b>	<b>166.50</b>	<b>(37,565.18)</b>	<b>297.25</b>	<b>780.13</b>	<b>143.58</b>	<b>47.21</b>	<b>308.13</b>	<b>190.79</b>	<b>639.93</b>	<b>1,444.85</b>
	<b>Discontinued operations (Demerged Chemicals Business)</b>												
6	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations before tax	-	1,059.04	1,104.22	1,059.04	3,236.65	5,331.22	-	1,057.51	1,103.06	1,057.51	3,235.26	5,328.07
7	Share of associate Profit/(Loss) (Clean Max Infini Private Limited)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(5.07)	-	(5.07)	-	(0.48)
8	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (Discontinued operations)	-	754.22	780.00	754.22	2,191.12	3,849.23	-	745.71	778.97	745.71	2,190.09	3,846.94
9	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))</b>	<b>(1.25)</b>	<b>(36,714.70)</b>	<b>895.10</b>	<b>(36,715.95)</b>	<b>2,436.74</b>	<b>4,597.03</b>	<b>182.89</b>	<b>850.33</b>	<b>1,035.47</b>	<b>1,033.22</b>	<b>2,777.93</b>	<b>5,259.52</b>
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01	999.01
11	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	61,567.18	-	-	-	-	-	62,732.68
12	Earnings per equity shares (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised except for the year end)												
	<b>Continuing operations</b>												
	Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(0.40)	(375.63)	1.67	(376.02)	2.98	7.81	0.20	0.08	2.28	0.28	4.59	11.02
	<b>Discontinued operations (Demerged Chemicals Business)</b>												
	Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	-	7.55	7.81	7.55	21.93	38.53	-	7.47	7.80	7.47	21.92	38.51
	<b>Continuing and Discontinued operations</b>												
	Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(0.40)	(368.08)	9.47	(368.47)	24.91	46.34	0.20	7.55	10.08	7.74	26.51	49.53

**Notes :**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 12' 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended Sep 30' 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.bseindia.com/](http://www.bseindia.com/) [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and Company's website [www.agventuresltd.com](http://www.agventuresltd.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors  
 (Arvind Goenka)  
 Chairman  
 DIN : 00135653

Place : Noida  
 Date : November 12, 2024

Opinion,  
 Monday to Saturday

To book your copy,  
 sms reachbs  
 to 57575 or  
 email [order@bsmail.in](mailto:order@bsmail.in)



